'03 APR 7 PM1:14

State of Oregon, County of Klamath

Recorded 04/07/2003_ <u>1,14 pm</u>. Vol M03 Pg 21340 Linda Smith, County Clerk Fee \$______# of Pgs

When recorded return to:

Name: M&T Mortgage Corporation 5285 SW Meadows Road, Suite 290 Address: City, State, Zip: Lake Oswego, Or. 97035

Loan #5991849 Attn: Post Closing/Shipping Department

Assignment of Deed of Trust

For Value Received, M & T Mortgage Corporation, its successors and assigns, hereby assigns and transfers to Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., P.O. Box 2026, Flint, Michigan 48501-2026, solely as nominee for Countrywide Home Loans, its successors and assigns, all its rights, title and interest in and to a certain deed executed by ROBERT J FENNER AND SAMANTHA V FENNER, GRANTOR, to M&T Mortgage, Corporation, A New York Corporation, and bearing the date FEBRUARY 10TH, 2003 and recorded on the 2-18-03 in the office of the Recorder of KLAMATH COUNTY, State of OREGON, under Auditor's File Number _M03, PAGE 09688

LEGAL DESCRIPTION REFERENCED ON SAID DEED OF TRUST MERS MIN # 100015700020023624

}

}

Together with note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon, with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.

Dated FEBRUARY 25, 2003

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION

BY: MARGUERITE JOHNSON Post Closing/Shipping Manager

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF CLACKAMAS

On this 25TH day of FEBRUARY, 2003 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Oregon, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared MARGUERITE JOHNSON, to me known to be the POST CLOSING/SHIPPING MANAGER of M&T Mortgage Corporation the corporation that executed the foregoing and instrument, and acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and an oath stated that (s) he is authorized to execute the said instrument. Witness my hand and official seal hereto affixed the day and year first above written.

Notary Public in and for the State of Oregon, residing at: 5285 SW Meadows Rd. #290 Lake Oswego, Or. 97035

